(Rev. 03/01) Express: EV0768033	03-20-		U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) $_{3/}$ Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall			1625US (#90067)
To the Honorable Commissioner			ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		ľ	address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell Benton Snell 3-4-23			erDesign, Inc.
		internal Au	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🏋 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 30725 Solon Industrial Pa	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Addr	ess: 30723 Soloii Industriai Park
Other			
		City: Solon	State: OH Zip: 4
Execution Date: February 28, 2003			
		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent	, ,		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	lication, the exec	cution date of the application is: $\frac{2/2}{2}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)
	29 177072		
	•	ł.	
			X No
5. Name and address of party to v	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🤄	
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	tached? Tyes 6	r of applications and patents invol
• •	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	tached? Tyes 6	
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence and mailed:	tached? Tyes 6	or of applications and patents invol
concerning document should be	Additional numbers at whom correspondence and mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents involved of Technology (CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence and mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents invol
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence and mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000} ed (CFR 3.45)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochb	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000} ed (CFR 3.45)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000} ed (CFR 3.45)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochb	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200} ed (CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochb	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: Derg Co., L.P.A.	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000} ed (CFR 3.45)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: Deerg Co., L.P.A. et - 6th Floor Zip:44114	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200} ed (CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street City: Cleveland State: OH 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence is mailed: Deerg Co., L.P.A. et - 6th Floor Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	or of applications and patents involved of CFR 3.41)
City: Cleveland State: OH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Strong Bound State: OH Statement and signature. Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. State Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: perg Co., L.P.A. et - 6th Floor Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	or of applications and patents involved (CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200} ed (CFR 3.41)
City: Cleveland State: OH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document should be Name: D. Peter Hochby Esq. Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street Address: 1940 E. 6	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: perg Co., L.P.A. et - 6th Floor Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	or of applications and patents involved. The CFR 3.41)
City: Cleveland State: OH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Strong Bound State: OH Statement and signature. Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. State Hochberg, Esq.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: perg Co., L.P.A. et - 6th Floor Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE of belief, the foregoing nument.	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	or of applications and patents involved of CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0471

02/28/03 11:53 1 :08/09 NO:124

Attorney Docket No. IN0625US (#90067)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

Russell Benton Snell

35118 Cannon Road.

Bentleyville, Ohio 44022 U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

Design for a BOWL BRUSH BASE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith: and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (including country)

InterDesign, Inc.

30725 Solon Industrial Parkway Solon, OH 44139 U.S.A.

a corporation of Ohio

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof of any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

Instructions for assignment:	All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and reference	a	No witnessing or legalization is necessary. If this assignment is legalized it will only be prima facie
	(Signature)		
INVENTOR			Date:
	(Signature)		Date:
INVENTOR			
INVENTOR	(Signature)	\bigcap	Date: 2/28/03

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 03/04/2003